TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No. :HMB32779-AE003 Initial Approval : 7th July, 2014
Product :Pressure Switch
Manufacturer :Trafag spol.s r.o.
Vilemovska 2129 34701 Tachov, Czech Republic
Product Description : Type : Picostat 9K4, 9M4
(Picostat PST4K, PST4M with micro switch 42 and 84)
" See Appendix 1 "

- Enclosure: IP65
- Micro switches type : 42 (Standard, Silver contacts), 84 (Gold plated contacts)
2) Type designation
- 9K4. a, b, c, d
a = Microswitch : 42 ,48
b = Range : 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86 (1~10 to 40~400bar)
c = Sensor : 756 (Range 78, 79), 757 (Range 80, 81)
758 (Range 82, 83), 759 (Range 84, 85, 86)
d = Pressure connection : 02, 03, 04
- 9M4. a, b, c, d
a = Microswitch : 42 ,48
b = Range : 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83 (1~10 to 10~100bar)
c = Sensor : 761 (Range 78, 79), 762 (Range 80, 81)
763 (Range 82, 83)
d = Pressure connection : 02, 03, 04
2. Approved Drawings and Documents
1) Drawings
- Dwg. No. C22667h, C22668i
2) Data sheet
- H72368h (2018.12), H72369h (2018.12)
3. Test Reports, etc.
1) Environmental Test Report
- Test Report No. V-12072 on 21th May 2013
- Test Report No. V-13075 on 19th September 2013
- Test Report No. V-13092 on 10th January 2014
B. Approval Condition
1. Application & Limitation
1) This approval is granted on the basis of the test reports and the approved documentation.
2. Individual Product Cert. and Drawing Approval Requirement
1) Individual Product Certification is not required.
3. Marking
1) The product or packing is to be marked with the manufacturer's name and type designation
on a suitable position.
4. Others
1) Test condition
=========================================================================================
Test Condition Remark
=========================================================================================
EMC Not Applied *1
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Temperature 0 ~ +80℃ -
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Vibration Acceleration ±4g -
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Degree of protection IP65 -
=========================================================================================
*1 : Non-power equipment
< End of Certificate >
Form AC-2A (2019.01) 2/2